900612663 04/27/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION		05/12/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARAGON OFFSHORE DRILLING LLC	
Street Address:	13135 S. DAIRY ASHFORD ROAD	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1737077	NOBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8322014829

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135395006

Email: faginr@xp-patents.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Fagin Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 593128

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78259

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NDS-17-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Fagin
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD A. FAGIN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=NDS-17-01 Assignment cover sheet-3#page1.tif source=NDS-17-01 Notice of Non-Recordation-3#page1.tif

source=140512-NDC-Cert-of-Conversion-to-LLC-Chg-of-Name-(DESOS)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0539

900612663

source=140512-NDC-Cert-of-Conversion-to- LLC-Chg-of-Name-(DESOS)#page2.tif source=140512-NDC-Cert-of-Conversion-to- LLC-Chg-of-Name-(DESOS)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0540

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION" TO "PARAGON OFFSHORE DRILLING LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT

10:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

0372723 8100V

140605768

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1362143

DATE: 05-12-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0541

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:20 AM 05/12/2014 FILED 10:20 AM 05/12/2014 SRV 140605768 - 0372723 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION

May 12, 2014

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") is being executed and filed by the undersigned authorized officer of Noble Drilling Corporation, a Delaware corporation, for the purpose of effecting the conversion of Noble Drilling Corporation into a Delaware limited liability company (the "Conversion") pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA").

- 1. The other entity (within the meaning of Section 18-214(a) of the DLLCA) was created, incorporated, formed or otherwise came into being on November 24, 1939 in the State of Delaware, as a Delaware corporation, which is its jurisdiction immediately prior to its conversion to a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name and type of the other entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Noble Drilling Corporation and it is a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the DLLCA is Paragon Offshore Drilling LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0542

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first set forth above.

NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION

By:

Dennis J. Lubojacky President

[Certificate of Conversion] Step 43

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 04/27/2021